Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mark Starkweather		05/30/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYRH, Inc.	
Street Address:	2400 Western Avenue	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77203394	ROCKS
Serial Number:	77203403	ROCKS
Serial Number:	77203406	ROCKS
Serial Number:	77203414	SYLVAROCKS
Serial Number:	77203423	SYLVAROCKS
Serial Number:	77203428	SYLVAROCKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)792-9002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (702) 792-3773

Email: lvpto@gtlaw.com, firthj@gtlaw.com, valencianom@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason D. Firth

3773 Howard Hughes Parkway Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 500 North

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0605**

900080688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088147.000000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason D. Firth	
Signature:	/Jason D. Firth/	
Date:	06/29/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0606

FEDERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark Starkweather, an individual residing at 284 Pine Ridge Drive, Franklin, North Carolina 28734 ("STARKWEATHER") owns the marks ROCKS and SYLVAROCKS as they are used in connection with jewelry, jewelry manufacturing services, and retail jewelry store services (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, STARKWEATHER filed trademark applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the Marks identified below:

ROCKS (Ser. No. 77-203,403) for retail jewelry stores in International Class 35; ROCKS (Ser. No. 77-203,406) for jewelry in International Class 14; and ROCKS (Ser. No. 77-203,394) for the custom manufacture of jewelry in International Class 40.

SYLVAROCKS (Ser. No. 77-203,423) for retail jewelry stores in International Class 35; SYLVAROCKS (Ser. No. 77-203,414) for jewelry in International Class 14; and SYLVAROCKS (Ser. No. 77-203,428) for the custom manufacture of jewelry in International Class 40.

WHEREAS, Myrh, Inc., a Nevada Corporation with principal place of business at 2400 Western Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89102 (hereinafter "MYRH"), Is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the pending applications therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, STARKWEATHER does hereby assign to MYRH all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks ROCKS and SYLVAROCKS, and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

Date.

Mark Starkweather

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MACON

On March 30, 2007, before me, White Renard, a Notary Public, personally appeared Mark Starkweather personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, North Carolina
County of Macon
JENNIFER K. PENLAND
My Commission Expires ELT ADIL

Notary Rublic

Jennifer K. Penland

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 06/29/2007